

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21136/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2005 in WP (Civil) No. 10284/2005 of The HIGH COURT

OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MORGAN SECURITIES AND CREDIT PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MODI RUBBER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 28/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

Mr. Punit Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. Zawarsi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. Sheshagiri, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the question of law as to whether the provisions of the

the BIFR Arbitration and Conciliation Act 1996 and/or the provisions of

prevail.

arate account as The amount when received must be kept in a sep

directed by BIFR.

half of Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, learned counsel accepts notice on be

the Respondent.

sbir Singh)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Ja

rt Master

Court Master

Cou