

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21136/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 08/06/2005 in WP(C) No.10284/2005  
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

MORGAN SECURITIES AND CREDIT PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MODI RUBBER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Sharma,Adv.

Mr. V. Sheshagiri,Av.

Ms. Pia Singh,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

for service on the Let fresh steps be taken within four weeks

unserved respondent. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

WAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER