

\  
ITEM No. 1A

Court No.7

SECTION-XIV

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2572/2006

Morgan Securities and Credit Pvt.Ltd.

Appellant

VERSUS

Modi Rubber Ltd.

Respondent

Date :14.12..2006 : The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Prasanna Dave, Adv.

Ms. Suruchii Aggarwal

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha and Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.K.

Balasubramanyan pronounced separate concurring judgments of the Bench.

The appeal is dismissed having become infructuous. No costs.

( Meenu Sethi )

Court Master

( Pushap Lata Bhardwaj )

Court Master

Signed reportable(two) judgments are placed on the file